GORE® High Speed Data Cables
GORE® Ethernet Cables (Cat5e/6A/8)
For standard Ethernet Cat5e, Cat6A and Cat8 protocols, Gore’s 4-pair
cables are engineered for the increasing data and video demands of
modern avionics and vectronics digital networks (Table 1). They meet,
some versions even exceed, stringent electrical requirements for cables
operating in extreme environments. Our cables have been selected for
many airborne and defense program updates, including Future Vertical Lift

mm (in)
Nominal
Weight
kg/km
(lb/1000 ft)
Typical Insertion Loss
dB/30 m (100 ft)
100
MHz
200
MHz
500
MHz
GSC-01-85237-VG 24 (19/36) 9.0 (0.35) 45.0 (1.77) 94.0 (63.1) 5.6 8.1 14.1
GSC-01-85238-VG 24 (19/36) 9.0 (0.35) 45.0 (1.77) 67.0 (45.0) 5.6 8.1 14.1
RCN8966-24 24 (19/36) 6.9 (0.27) 13.7 (0.54) 67.0 (45.0) 5.6 8.1 14.1
RCN9034-24 24 (19/36) 6.6 (0.26) 13.2 (0.52) 62.5 (42.0) 5.6 8.1 14.1
RCN8966-26 26 (19/38) 5.8 (0.23) 11.6 (0.46) 52.1 (35.0) 6.9 9.9 17.0
RCN9047-26 26 (19/38) 5.6 (0.22) 10.2 (0.44) 47.6 (32.0) 6.9 9.9 17.0
GSC-01-83134-VG 27 (07/34) 6.6 (0.26) 33.0 (1.29) 65.0 (43.7) 10.4 15.2 24.8
RCN9034-28 28 (19/40) 4.6 (0.18) 8.9 (0.35) 37.2 (25.0) 8.8 12.6 21.5
Cat5e
Gore
Part Number
AWG Size

2000
MHz
RCN9241
Silver-
Plated
Copper
24
(19/36)
6.6
(0.26)
13.2
(0.52)
59.5
(40.0) 8.9 12.8 18.6 23.2 27.2
dB/20 m (65.5 ft)
RCN9235-24 SPC Alloy 24
(19/36)
6.6
(0.26)
13.2
(0.52)
59.5
(40.0) 8.9 12.8 18.6 23.2 27.2
dB/18 m (59 ft)
RCN9235-26 SPC Alloy 26
(19/38)
5.6
(0.22)
11.2